## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Finger Sports, Inc.				12/29/1999		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Mr. Henry S. F					
Street Address:	816 Glenmere Way					
City:	Los Angeles					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	90049					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 570		57093	)385			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (310)743-1189						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: (310) 743-1188						
Email:	patmail@bjtlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Norton R. Townsley						
Address Line 1: 6100 Center Drive						
Address Line 2: Suite 630   Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045						
Address Life 4. LOS Aligeles, CALIFORINIA 90045						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			06-093-T			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Norton R. Townsley			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Scan of patent assignment#page1.tif source=Scan of patent assignment#page2.tif						

3104769553	
2184769555	

.

P.10

P.19

THE BATHY SECONDER

WHEREAS, FINGER SPORTS, INC. , a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 12304 Santa Monica Blvd. #300, Los Angeles, Calif. 90025 , is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent: SPORTS BOARD GAME United States Letters Patent Not 5,709,385 issued to FINGER SPORTS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNED PATENT"). WHEREAS, HENRY S. ROSE , a United States citizen, residing at <u>BLG Glemmere Way. Los Angeles, Ca. 90049</u> , desires to obtain all right, title, and interest in, to,, and under said ASSIGNED PATENT;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of NOW Dollars (\$2.00 ) and other good and TWO valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FINGER SPORTS, INC. , does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto <u>HENRY S. ROSE</u>, his/heg, successors, lagal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said ASSIGNED PATENT, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, together with any and all corresponding foreign applications for Letters Patents which have been filed, or may hereafter be filed in any country of the world, together with all Letters Patents which may hereafter be issued 'dh such corresponding foreign applications in "any country of the world, as well as all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; together with the right to sue for and

1

PATENT REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0397 . .

collect damages by reason of any past infringement of said ASSIGNED PATENT to the same extent as if and in place of FINGER SPORTS, INC. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, FINGER SPORTS, INC. of 25 TH day hereunto sets its hand and seals this ., 19<u>99</u>, Name : PINGER SPORTS December TNC (MM) By:\_ Print Name: HENRY S. ROSE Title: Chief Executive Officer State of California ) **#8**.1 County of Angeles County of this 3/ day of <u>December</u> Public in and for the me. <u>Bivolty A Mattery Fublic in and for the</u> state and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Henry S.</u> Rose state and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Henry S.</u> Rose basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the <u>Derson(s)</u> whose basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the <u>Derson(s)</u> whose name(s) is/ard subscribed to the within instrument and name(s) is/ard subscribed to the seconted the same in acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hef/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/hef/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/hef/their free act and deed. free act and deed.

2

SEAL



PATENT REEL: 017564 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 05/03/2006